
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Joe Carroll  

Friday 11th April – Friday 25th April 2025 
 

Friday 11th April 
12:45 – 14:45, Cork City Sports - Athletics Person of the Year Awards, The River Lee Hotel, 

Western Road, Cork.  Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 12th April 
18:15 – 18:45, Cloyne Diocesan Youth Service Youth Awards (CDYS) 2025, CDYS MY Place, 

Midleton, Co. Cork.  Cllr. Rory Cocking to Attend.  

Sunday 13th April  
No Appointments. 

Monday 14th April  
10:00 – 10:45, Invitation to Kent Station Platform Opening, Kent Station, Glanmire Road, 

Cork.  Mayor to Attend. 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Council Chamber, County Hall, Blended Meeting, & 

Microsoft Teams.  Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 15th April  
09:00 –10:00, Visit of French Ambassador's H.E. Céline Place and French Senators, Council 

Chamber, Midleton Lodge, Youghal Road, Midleton, Co. Cork. Cllr. Patrick Mulcahy to 

Attend. 

19:00 – 22:00, The Official Opening of Making History by Brian Friel, Everyman Theatre, 

MacCurtain Street, Cork.  Cllr. Ann Marie Ahern to Attend.  



Wednesday 16th April  

18:30 – 19:30 The Lord Mayor of Cork, Cllr. Dan Boyle & Cork City Council's Invitation to 

Celebrate 80 Years of C.I.E. Córas Iompair Éireann, City Hall, Anglesea Street, Cork.  Mayor to 

Attend.  

Thursday 17th April  

13:15 – 14:00, Photocall, Cork Summer Show, Cloyne, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Friday 18th April  
No Appointments. 

Saturday 19th April  
No Appointments. 

Sunday 20th April  
No Appointments. 

Monday 21st April  
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 22nd April  
11:00 – 13:00, Western Division Meeting, Council Chamber, County Council Office, Kent 

Street, Clonakilty, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend.  

Wednesday 23rd April  
No Appointments. 

Thursday 24th April  
17:30 – 19:30, Launch of West Cork Arts Trail, Cnoc Bui Community Arts Centre, Union Hall, 

Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

18:00 - 20:00, Invitation to the Fastnet Film Festival Launch and Programme Reveal 2025,  

Crane Lane Theatre, Phoenix Street, Co. Cork. Attendance to be confirmed.  

Friday 25th April  
11:00 – 15:00, Development Committee Meeting, Council Chamber, County Hall, Blended 

Meeting, & Microsoft Teams.  Mayor to Attend. 


